

Walhampton Schoo	l Fees Schedule		2024/25
Day Fees	Reception <sup>1</sup> - Year 2		£3,955
per term	Year 3		£5,865
	Years 4 - 8		£7,465
Boarding Fees	7 nights (full boarding)		£3,025
per term	5 nights (weekly boarding)		£2,290
	4 nights		£1,975
	3 nights		£1,565
	Non-UK administration fee		£125
per night	Ad-hoc/Flexi boarding		£55
Early Years all per hour	Breakfast Club <sup>3</sup>	7.30-8.00	£8.00
	EYE Funded hours <sup>2</sup>	8.00 - 15.30	£4.00
	Unfunded hours <sup>2</sup>	8.00 - 15.30	£10.20
	After School Care Club <sup>3</sup>	15.30-17.15	£8.00
	Supper Club <sup>3</sup>	17.15-18.00	£8.00
<b>Optional Lessons</b> per term	Music - individual <sup>4</sup>		£295
	Music - instrument hire		£40
	LAMDA - individual <sup>5</sup>		£197
	LAMDA - dual <sup>4</sup>		£148
	Music and LAMDA exam. entry fees and sundries charged at cost		
EAL/LSU Lessons per 30 minutes	EAL/LSU - individual		£32
	EAL/LSU - shared		£16
<b>Riding Lessons</b> per term	Years 1 - 2 <sup>4</sup>		£215
	Years 3 - 8 <sup>4</sup>		£295
	Year 3 option <sup>6</sup>		£148
	Introductory private lesso	n	£35
<b>Minibus</b> per journey	Lymington Local route <sup>7</sup>		£5.00
	All other routes <sup>7</sup>		£6.50
	Ad-hoc journeys		£7.50



## Notes

<sup>1</sup> Early Years 3-4 year old funding for children in Reception will automatically be deducted from your bill. The amount each term will vary depending on the length of the term, and the prevailing funding rate.

<sup>2</sup> An enhanced provision fee applies to all 2 year old and 3-4 year old funded hours. There is no additional charge for lunch.

<sup>3</sup> Charges apply to both Pre-Prep and Prep before and after school care. Supper Club includes a hot supper.

<sup>4</sup> Charge per pupil based on 30 x **30** minute lessons per academic year.

<sup>5</sup> Charge per pupil based on 30 x **20** minute lessons per academic year.

<sup>6</sup> Charge per pupil based on 15 x **30** minute lessons per academic year.

<sup>7</sup> Pre-booked per pupil per journey and charged on an actual use basis. Discounts of between 5% and 25% will apply if a pupil's minibus use averages 5 or more journeys per week. Route details and more information are available from the Office.

## **Payment Options**

Payment by bank transfer is preferred, but for all, we are pleased to continue to offer two direct debit options, either termly or in instalments. The arrangements for next year will be as follows:

- For the termly scheme, the school bill (comprising tuition fees and boarding fees for the forthcoming term, plus any disbursements in arrears for the previous term) will be collected in full on the due date, which is the first day of term.
- For the instalment option, the school bill (comprising tuition fees and boarding fees for the forthcoming term, plus any disbursements in arrears for the previous term) will be collected in <u>three</u> equal instalments during the term, as follows:- Autumn Term: September, October and November; Spring Term: January, February and March and Summer Term: May, June and July. These instalments will be collected on the first Friday of the relevant month.

Please note, the discount for paying by direct debit has now been withdrawn.

We are also able to take payment for school bills by card, but there will be a 1.5% fee charged for this facility.

Please contact the Finance team if you would like more information about any aspect of fees and charges, to sign up for Direct Debit or to enquire about our **Fees in Advance Scheme**, at <u>billing@walhampton.com</u>.

Alternatively, you are very welcome to contact the Director of Finance & Operations at <u>a.bennett@walhampton.com</u>.